Is There any Relation Between the Solubility of a
Polymeric Additive and its Performance as a Pour
Point Reducer?
Claudia R. E. Mansur,1 Aline F. Lima,1 Luciana S. Spinelli,1 Gaspar González,2
Elizabete F. Lucas1
Summary: In this work, polymeric additives based on poly(ethylene-co-vinyl acetate)
were chemically modified by inserting different contents of hydrocarbon chains (C14).
The performance of the modified copolymers as organic deposition inhibitors (ODI)

Figure 1 shows the cloud point curves for
the various EVA-C14 copolymers at a
solution concentration of 1g/L, as a function
of the percentage of C14 incorporated
into the EVA-OH by the esterification
Macromol. Symp. 2006, 245–246, 250–259 253
Table 1.
Molar percentage of C14 hydrocarbon chains incorp-
orated into the EVA, related to the hydrolyzed repeat-
ing unities.
Sample Theoretical
molara)
Calculated
molarb)
% %
EVA-29% C14 25 29
EVA-30% C14 29 30
EVA-33% C14 33 33
EVA-39% C14 40 39
EVA-45% C14 35 45
EVA-64% C14 50 64
EVA-71% C14 51 71
EVA-56% C14 55 56
EVA-80% C14 80 80
EVA-85% C14 90 85
EVA-93% C14 100 93
a) Molar % of C14 chains added in the modification
chemical reactions.
b) Molar % of C14 chains effectively incorporated into
the EVA-OH copolymer, calculated by 1H NMR.